PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series
18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit PoE+ Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE-PSE (30W/Port) +
2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slots
・ 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet with IEEE
802.3af/at compliant PoE, 30W/port
・ 2-port 1G/10GbE SFP+ Slots
・ Multiusers account for security
・ Bypass design for Daisy Chain Redundancy
・ Configuration: HTTP, HTTPS, CLI Command, Telnet,
SNMP, SSH
・ Network redundancy support: G.8032 ERPS v2/ STP/
RSTP/ MSTP
・ Supports Static Routes for routing function
・ Supports RADIUS, TACACS+ authentication protocols
・ Supports QoS, LACP bandwidth control
・ Supports VLAN, SNMP v1/v2c/v3, ACL, IP source guard
for Ethernet security
・ PoE Ping Alarm function for PoE ports power recycle
・ Redundant power inputs design
・ Operating Temperature range - STD: -10°C ~ 65°C, EOT:
-40°C ~ 70°C
 Introduction
 Leonton’s PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series is an 18-port managed Gigabit Ethernet switch, which provides 16*10/100/1000
BASE-T with IEEE 802.3af/at compliant PoE, 30W/port, and 2*1G/10GbE Fiber Slots. PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series is a fully
manageable Layer-2 Ethernet switch series and supports power input redundancy. PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series offers
standardized network redundancy ITU-T G.8032 ERPS v2 (Ethernet Ring Protection Switch) protocol, providing <50ms recovery
time to the network, to give users the chance to choose your Ethernet switch but not tied up with particular brand’s product.

PoE Pin Out V+, V+, V-, V-, for pin 1, 2, 3, 6 (End-span, Mode A)
LED Indicators  System: Power 1, Power 2, Master (M), Ring (R), Status
PoE: On-connected to PD devices
Ethernet ports: Speed/Link/Active
SFP: Link/Active
RS232 Serial Console  1*RS232 with M12 5-pin A-coded female connector, baud rate 115,200bps,8,N,1
Configuration Backup 1*USB 2.0 with M12 4-pin A-coded female connector for configuration backup/restore
Relay Contact  24 VDC, 1A resistive
DI 1* Digital Input (DI): State 0: -30~8VDC / State 1: 10~30VDC, Max. input current: 8mA
Network Cable  10BASE-T: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 3, 4, 5 cable EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm (100m)
100BASE-TX: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 5 cable EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm (100m)
1000BASE-T: 4-pair UTP/STP Cat.5/5E cable; EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm (100m)
Optical Cable  Multi-mode cable - 50/125um or 62.5/125um,
Single-mode cable - 9/125um or 10/125um
Power Requirements
Input Voltage  PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24-67 Series: Dual 24-55VDC redundant power inputs
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 Series: Dual 24-110VDC redundant power inputs
Power Connection  Dual DC power inputs through M12 4-pin K-coded male Connector
Overload Current Protection Present (Slow-Blow Fuse)
Reverse Polarity Protection Present

MTBF (Telcordia SR-332,
Issue 3, GB, 25°C)
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24-67 Series: 262,994 hrs.
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 Series: 262,808 hrs.
Warranty  5 Years
NOTE: Due to continuous improvement, all product specifications are subject to change without further notice.
 Packet Contents  pcs
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-(T)67 Ethernet switch 1
Quick installation guide (printed) 1
 Comparison Table
Model Name
10/100/1000
PoE+
1G/10GbE SFP+ Power Inputs Operating Temperature
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24-67 16 2 24-55VDC -10°C ~ 65°C
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24-T67 16 2 24-55VDC -40°C ~ 70°C
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 16 2 24-110VDC -10°C ~ 65°C
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-T67 16 2 24-110VDC -40°C ~ 70°C
 Ordering Information
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24-67
18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit PoE+ Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE-PSE (30W/Port) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slots, 12-55VDC, -10°C
~ 65°C
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24-T67
18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit PoE+ Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE-PSE (30W/Port) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slots, 12-55VDC, -40°C
~ 70°C
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit PoE+ Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE-PSE (30W/Port) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slots, 24-110VDC, -10°
C ~ 65°C
PG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-T67 18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit PoE+ Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE-PSE (30W/Port) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slots, 24-110VDC, -40°
C ~ 70°C
 Optional Accessories - Power Supply Series
30W Power Supply Series

Metal, -20°C ~ 70°C
SDR-240-24
240W Industrial DIN-Rail Power Supply w/ PFC, 24VDC/10A, Universal 88-264VAC/124-370VDC power input,
Metal, -25°C ~ 70°C
480W Power Supply Series
NDR-480-48
480W Industrial DIN-Rail Power Supply w/ PFC, 48VDC/10A, Universal 90-264VAC/127-370VDC power input,
Metal, -20°C ~ 70°C
 OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES - SFP Transceiver Series
1Gbps Multi-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-GM00 1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 550M, 850nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GM00-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 550M, 850nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GM02  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 2KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GM02-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 2KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
1Gbps Single-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-GS10  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS10-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS10-WA  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS10-WA-T  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS10-WB  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS10-WB-T  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS20  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 20KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS20-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 20KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS40  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS40-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS40-WA  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS40-WB  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS60  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS60-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS60-WA  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS60-WB  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS80  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 80KM, 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS80-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 80KM, 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GSH2-DDM 1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 120KM, 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C, Support DDM function
SFP-GSH2-DDM-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 120KM, 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C, Support DDM function
10Gbps Multi-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-XM00 10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, MMF, 300M, 850nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-XM00-T  10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, MMF, 300M, 850nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
10Gbps Single-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-XS10  10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-XS10-T  10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
Copper SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-GC00-SG  SFP to 10/100/1000BASE-T copper Module, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GC00-SE  SFP to 1000BASE-T copper Module, 0°C ~ 70°C